#### STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY



**Diane McDonnell**County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 9, 2019

#### For more information, contact:

Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672 Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817

# Local authors invited to participate in 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Local Author Fair

Sept. 21 event features published authors from Stanislaus area

The Stanislaus County Library is seeking local published authors to take part in the 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Local Author Fair on Saturday, Sept. 21 from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. The event will take place outside on the 16th St. side of the Modesto Library portico. Local authors will have the opportunity to promote their works, as well as sell and sign copies of their publications.

The Local Author Fair is an opportunity for members of the community to meet and support local writers of various genres. This event helps heighten public awareness of the local arts culture in an engaging and memorable way.

There is no cost to participate, but advance registration is required as space is limited. The event registration form is available at www.stanislauslibrary.org. Completed forms must be received by Tuesday, Sept. 10 at 5 p.m. in order to participate. For more information, please contact Susan Lilly at 209-558-4813.

### **About the Stanislaus County Library**

The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and the tools for innovation and personal development. With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers a diverse collection of free materials, computer access and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more. To learn more about the Library's wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org.

###